Microchip Technology - DSPIC33EP16GS505T-E/PT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

1 = CMP3 module is disabled
0 = CMP3 module is enabled
bit 9 CMP2MD: CMP2 Module Disable bit
1 = CMP2 module is disabled
0 = CMP2 module is enabled
bit 8 CMP1MD: CMP1 Module Disable bit
1 = CMP1 module is disabled
0 = CMP1 module is enabled
bit 7-2 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 1 PGA1MD: PGA1 Module Disable bit
1 = PGA1 module is disabled
0 = PGA1 module is enabled
bit 0 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
DS70005127D-page 122  2013-2017 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33EPXXGS50X FAMILY
REGISTER 10-34: RPOR14: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT OUTPUT REGISTER 14
U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— — RP61R5 RP61R4 RP61R3 RP61R2 RP61R1 RP61R0
bit 15 bit 8
U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— — RP60R5 RP60R4 RP60R3 RP60R2 RP60R1 RP60R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend:
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 15-14 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 13-8 RP61R<5:0>: Peripheral Output Function is Assigned to RP61 Output Pin bits
(see Table 10-2 for peripheral function numbers)
bit 7-6 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 5-0 RP60R<5:0>: Peripheral Output Function is Assigned to RP60 Output Pin bits
(see Table 10-2 for peripheral function numbers)
REGISTER 10-35: RPOR15: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT OUTPUT REGISTER 15
U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— — RP63R5 RP63R4 RP63R3 RP63R2 RP63R1 RP63R0
bit 15 bit 8
U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0

Param
No.
Symbol Characteristic Min. Typ. Max. Units Conditions
CC01 IDD Current Consumption — 30 — µA
CC02 IREG Regulation of Current with
Voltage On
— ±3 — %
CC03 IOUT Current Output at Terminal — 10 — µA
Note 1: The constant-current source module is functional at VBORMIN < VDD < VDDMIN, but with degraded
performance. Unless otherwise stated, module functionality is tested, but not characterized.
 2013-2017 Microchip Technology Inc. DS70005127D-page 347
dsPIC33EPXXGS50X FAMILY
REFOCON (Reference Oscillator Control) ............... 113
RPINR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 0).................... 134
RPINR1 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 1).................... 134
RPINR11 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 11)................ 139
RPINR12 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 12)................ 140
RPINR13 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 13)................ 141
RPINR18 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 18)................ 142
RPINR19 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 19)................ 143
RPINR2 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 2).................... 135
RPINR20 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 20)................ 144
RPINR21 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 21)................ 145
RPINR22 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 22)................ 146
RPINR23 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 23)................ 147
RPINR3 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 3).................... 136
RPINR37 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 37)................ 148
RPINR38 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 38)................ 149
RPINR42 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 42)................ 150
RPINR43 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 43)................ 151
RPINR7 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 7).................... 137
RPINR8 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 8).................... 138
RPOR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 0).................. 152
RPOR1 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 1).................. 152
RPOR10 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 10).............. 157
RPOR11 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 11).............. 157
RPOR12 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 12).............. 158
RPOR13 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 13).............. 158
RPOR14 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 14).............. 159
RPOR15 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 15).............. 159
RPOR16 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 16).............. 160
RPOR17 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 17).............. 160
RPOR18 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 18).............. 161
RPOR2 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 2).................. 153
RPOR3 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 3).................. 153
RPOR4 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 4).................. 154
RPOR5 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 5).................. 154